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PETALUMA CITY SCHOOLS

DEVELOPER FEES
(as of August 2025)

ALWAYS determine where the building site is located_FIRST
When in doubt of correct square footage call: City of Petaluma Planning Department: 778-4301

County Building Permits: 565-2227
Boundary info (Registrar of Voter’s): 527-1800

Additions of less than 500 sq. ft. to already existing space are exempt.
Free standing buildings less than 500 sq. ft. are not exempt.
Religious, private schools and government owed/used are exempt, including churches.

RESIDENTIAL:

High School District:

COMMERCIAL:

High School District:

FEES COLLECTED FOR PETALUMA CITY SCHOOLS
Elementary School District:
(42-25-0000-0-0000-0000-8681-000-0000-85)66

(77-26-0000-0-0000-0000-8681-000-0000-85)
TOTAL FOR BOTH DISTRICTS:  $5.17

Elementary School District:
(42-25-0000-0-0000-0000-8681-000-0000-85)

(77-26-0000-0-0000-0000-8681-000-0000-85)
TOTAL FOR BOTH DISTRICTS:  $ .84

$2.79
$2.38

RESIDENTIAL:
Cinnabar
Dunham
Liberty
Old Adobe
Waugh
Wilmar

COMMERCIAL:
Cinnabar
Dunham
Liberty
Old Adobe
Waugh
Wilmar

FEES COLLECTED FOR EEEDER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICTS

ELEM
$2.59
$1.73
$1.21
$2.05
$2.59
$2.79

$0.33
$0.28
$0.19
$0.33
$0.42
$0.45

HIGH
$2.58

$3.44 (we collect for Dunham, 2 separate checks)
$3.96

$3.12

$2.58 (except Mello Roos — we collect $3.12 - High only)
$2.38

$0.51
$0.56 (we collect for Dunham, 2 separate checks)
$0.65
$0.51
$0.42
$0.39

DISTRICTS THAT DO NOT COLLECT DEVELOPER FEES

(PCS collects $5.17 residential and $.84 commercial and deposit in High School District only)

Laguna
Lincoln
Two Rock
Union






