## PETALUMA CITY SCHOOLS DEVELOPER FEES

(as of August 2025)

ALWAYS determine where the building site is located FIRST

When in doubt of correct square footage call: City of Petaluma Planning Department: 778-4301

County Building Permits: 565-2227

Boundary info (Registrar of Voter's): 527-1800

- Additions of less than 500 sq. ft. to already existing space are exempt.
- Free standing buildings less than 500 sq. ft. are not exempt.

Religious, private schools and government owed/used are exempt, including churches.

## FEES COLLECTED FOR PETALUMA CITY SCHOOLS

**RESIDENTIAL:** 

Elementary School District: \$2.79

(42-25-0000-0-0000-0000-8681-000-0000-85)66

High School District: \$2.38

(77-26-0000-0-0000-0000-8681-000-0000-85)

TOTAL FOR BOTH DISTRICTS: \$5.17

**COMMERCIAL:** 

Elementary School District: \$ .45

(42-25-0000-0-0000-0000-8681-000-0000-85)

High School District: \$ .39 (77-26-0000-0000-8681-000-0000-85)

TOTAL FOR BOTH DISTRICTS: \$ .84

FEES COLLECTED FOR <u>FEEDER</u> ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICTS		
RESIDENTIAL:	ELEM	<u>HIGH</u>
Cinnabar	\$2.59	\$2.58
Dunham	\$1.73	\$3.44 (we collect for Dunham, 2 separate checks)
Liberty	\$1.21	\$3.96
Old Adobe	\$2.05	\$3.12
Waugh	\$2.59	\$2.58 (except Mello Roos – we collect \$3.12 - High only)
Wilmar	\$2.79	\$2.38
COMMERCIAL:		
Cinnabar	\$0.33	\$0.51
Dunham	\$0.28	\$0.56 (we collect for Dunham, 2 separate checks)
Liberty	\$0.19	\$0.65
Old Adobe	\$0.33	\$0.51
Waugh	\$0.42	\$0.42
Wilmar	\$0.45	\$0.39

## DISTRICTS THAT DO NOT COLLECT DEVELOPER FEES

Laguna

Lincoln

**Two Rock** 

Union

(PCS collects \$5.17 residential and \$.84 commercial and deposit in High School District only)